

16.06.2025
Item No.11, DL
Court No.17
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 12009 of 2025

Md. Rabiul Islam & Ors.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed,
Ms. Ambiya Khatun.

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Ms. S. Mukherjee.

.....for the respondent no.2.

The matter is released from my list for lack
of determination and be placed before the
appropriate Bench.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)