

17.02.2026
Sl. No.410(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 12009 of 2025

Md. Rabiul Islam & Ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samim Ahammed,
Ms. Ambiya Khatun,
Mr. Nipesh Majhi,
Ms. Reshma Khatun

... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Ms. Saheli Mukherjee

... for the Respondent
No.2/PBSSM.

1. On the joint prayer of the parties, list this matter on
17th March, 2026 at **2.00 pm** under the same
heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)